
University of Arkansas - Union Infill
100% CD’s - May 18, 2021

Section 00 11 16 – INVITATION TO BID Page 10 of 785

TH
IS 

SP
EC

IFI
CA

TIO
N 

W
AS

 P
RE

PA
RE

D 
un

de
r t

he
 A

rch
ite

ct’
s s

up
er

vis
io

n,
 an

d 
is 

an
 “I

ns
tru

m
en

t o
f S

er
vic

e”
 in

te
nd

ed
 so

lel
y f

or
 u

se
 b

y o
ur

 Cl
ien

t o
n 

th
is 

Pr
oj

ec
t. 

Th
e S

pe
cif

ica
tio

ns
 ar

e p
ar

t o
f a

n 
in

te
gr

at
ed

 se
t o

f c
on

str
uc

tio
n 

Co
nt

ra
ct 

Do
cu

m
en

ts 
- t

he
 A

gr
ee

m
en

t, 
th

e G
en

er
al 

an
d 

Su
pp

lem
en

ta
ry

 Co
nd

iti
on

s o
f t

he
 Co

nt
ra

ct,
 an

d 
Di

vis
io

n-
01

 “G
en

er
al 

Re
qu

ire
m

en
t”

 Se
cti

on
s o

f t
he

se
 Sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

ns
 ap

pl
y t

o 
th

e W
or

k d
es

cri
be

d.
 Th

e C
on

tra
cto

r i
s s

ol
ely

 re
sp

on
sib

le 
fo

r c
on

str
uc

tio
n 

m
ea

ns
, m

et
ho

ds
, t

ec
hn

iq
ue

s, 
se

qu
en

ce
s, 

pr
oc

ed
ur

es
 an

d 
sa

fe
ty

 p
re

ca
ut

io
ns

. T
he

 A
rch

ite
ct 

di
sc

lai
m

s a
ny

 re
sp

on
sib

ilit
y f

or
 ex

ist
in

g 
sit

e c
on

di
tio

ns
 an

d 
an

y e
xis

tin
g 

bu
ild

in
g 

str
uc

tu
re

 o
r c

on
str

uc
tio

n 
ele

m
en

ts,
 an

d 
fo

r a
ny

 d
oc

um
en

ts 
no

t s
ig

ne
d 

an
d 

se
ale

d 
by

 th
e A

rch
ite

ct.
 Th

e i
nf

or
m

at
io

n,
 id

ea
s a

nd
 d

es
ig

ns
 in

di
ca

te
d 

– 
in

clu
di

ng
 th

e o
ve

ra
ll f

or
m

, a
rra

ng
em

en
t a

nd
 co

m
po

sit
io

n 
of

 sp
ac

es
 o

r b
ui

ld
in

g 
ele

m
en

ts 
– 

co
ns

tit
ut

es
 th

e o
rig

in
al,

 co
nf

id
en

tia
l, a

nd
 u

np
ub

lis
he

d 
W

or
k a

nd
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f t
he

 
Ar

ch
ite

ct.
 R

ec
eip

t o
r p

os
se

ss
io

n 
of

 th
is 

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n 

co
nf

er
s n

o 
rig

ht
 in

, o
r l

ice
ns

e t
o 

di
sc

lo
se

 to
 an

y o
th

er
 th

e s
ub

je
ct 

m
at

te
r c

on
ta

in
ed

 h
er

ein
 fo

r a
ny

 b
ut

 au
th

or
ize

d 
pu

rp
os

es
. U

na
ut

ho
riz

ed
 re

pr
od

uc
tio

n,
 d

ist
rib

ut
io

n 
or

 d
iss

em
in

at
io

n 
– 

in
 w

ho
le 

or
 in

 p
ar

t –
 is

 st
ric

tly
 p

ro
hi

bi
te

d.
 A

ll r
ig

ht
s r

es
er

ve
d 

– 
©

 20
20

 b
y H

uf
ft 

Pr
oj

ec
ts 

LL
C

SECTION 00 11 16 – INVITATION TO BID

HUFFT PROJECTS, LLC
403 SE 5th Street University of Arkansas
Bentonville_AR 72712 Union Infill
(479) 802-6645 Architect’s Project Number 546

You are invited to bid on a General Contract for the Arkansas Union tenant infill located at 435 N Garland Ave Fayetteville, AR for 
the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas acting for and on behalf of the University of Arkansas at Fayetteville, hereinafter 
termed Owner. The bids shall be on a lump sum basis.

There will be an OPTIONAL Pre-Bid Conference will be held online at the University of Arkansas FAMA Main Conference Room 
A103, 521 S. Razorback Rd. Fayetteville, AR 72701, on June 4, 2021 at 10:00 am. The Owner will not accept a bid from any Bidder 
failing to attend any mandatory meeting(s). The University reserves the right to schedule additional optional or mandatory meetings, 
if it determines them to be in its best interests. Contact Architect for the Pre-Bid Conference online video conference link.

The Owner will receive bids NO LATER THAN the public Bid Opening on
June 25, 2021 at 2:00 p.m., local time. 
AT;
FAMA, Room B100, 521 S. Razorback Rd, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701 
Attention: Kristen Knight 
Bids may be mailed or delivered to the address above, hereinafter termed FAMA Building. Bids received after this time will not be 
accepted. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the time and date mentioned. Interested parties are invited to attend via 
online link ONLY; Bidders will NOT be able to attend in person. 
Contact Architect for the Bid Opening online video conference link. 

The Owner, unless designated to another entity, supervises the bidding and awarding of all construction contracts, approves 
contracts, change orders, requests for payment and ensures that on-site inspections are accomplished.

Contract documents may be examined at:
The office of the Design Professional at Hufft Projects LLC, 403 SE 5th Street, Bentonville_AR 72712 (479) 802-6645 or 
The Southern Reprographic Plan Room at 2905 N. Point Circle, Fayetteville, AR 72701 phone (479) 582-4022

A complete set of contract documents may be obtained from 
Southern Reprographics 2905 N. Point Circle, Fayetteville, AR 72701 phone (479) 582-4022. Paid for by the bidder.

Obtaining contract documents through any source other than the Design Professional listed above, or his representative(s) is not 
advisable due to the risks of receiving incomplete or inaccurate information, and the bidder runs the risk of basing bidder’s proposal 
on such information. The documents obtained through the Architect or his representative(s) are considered the official version and 
take precedence if any discrepancies occur.

If you have any additional questions or to request meeting links, contact the Architect. 
Emily McVey, emcvey@hufft.com, (479) 802-6645

Bid Security in the amount of five percent (5%) of the bid must accompany each bid in excess of $20,000.00 in accordance with the 
Instructions to Bidders.

Bidders are hereby notified that any bidder who desires to enter into Contract for this work must comply with disclosure 
requirements pursuant to Governor Executive Order 98-04. Submission to the Owner of completed Disclosure forms will be a 
condition of the Contract. The Owner cannot enter into any contract, which does not obligate the contractor to require the 
submission of Disclosure forms for subcontractors. Bidders are hereby notified that Arkansas Department of Labor Prevailing 
Wages Rates will NOT apply.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any formalities.

This invitation does not commit the Owner to pay any cost incurred in the preparation of bids.

Bidders shall conform to the requirements of the Arkansas licensing laws and regulations for contractors and shall be licensed 
before his bid is submitted unless the project is federally funded and therefore excepted by Ark. Code Ann. §17-25-315.

There shall be only one bid submitted per State Contractors license. Bidders will be required to indicate license number on bid form 
beneath signature when bidding $ 20,000.00 or more.

Pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 22-9-203, the State encourages all small and minority business enterprises to submit bids for capital 
improvements. Encouragement is also made to all general contractors that in the event they subcontract portions of their work, 
consideration be given to the identified groups.

END OF SECTION 00 11 16

mailto:emcvey@hufft.com



